

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2023 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 551/HCS 1**

On page 7, beginning on line 22, delete "by a track, as defined by Section 2 of this Act, that is licensed under this chapter by the racing commission" and insert "as authorized by this section and Section 9 of this Act" in lieu thereof; and

On page 29, line 23, after "of", delete "bets" and insert "wagers" in lieu thereof; and

On page 29, line 23 and continuing on line 24, after "collected", delete "by a sports wagering licensee as licensed under Section 9 of this Act" and insert "on all sporting events" in lieu thereof; and

On page 29, line 27, delete "and"; and

On page 30, line 1, after "(c)" insert:

" "Sporting event" has the same meaning as in Section 2 of this Act;
(d)"; and

On page 30, line 1, delete "." and insert "; and" in lieu thereof; and

On page 30, between lines 1 and 2, insert:

"(e) "Taxpayer" means any person liable for tax under this section."; and

On page 30, line 3, delete "KRS Chapter 230" and insert "Sections 9 and 10 of this Act" in lieu thereof; and

On page 30, line 19, after the first occurrence of "a", delete "sports wagering licensee's" and insert "taxpayer's" in lieu thereof; and

Amendment No. HFA 4

Rep. Rep. Michael Meredith

Committee Amendment

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment

LRD Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

On page 30, line 20, after first occurrence of "the", delete "sports wagering licensee" and insert "taxpayer" in lieu thereof; and

On page 30, line 24, after "return", delete "form"; and

On page 30, line 27, after "of", delete "bets" and insert "wagers" in lieu thereof; and

On page 31, line 13, after "transfer.", delete "Sports wagering licensees" and insert "The taxpayer" in lieu thereof; and

On page 31, line 16, after "Any", delete "person" and insert "taxpayer" in lieu thereof; and

On page 31, line 20, after "the", delete "licensee's" and insert "taxpayer's" in lieu thereof; and

On page 31, line 22, after "department", delete "thereto".